

Jaswant Rai alias Mohd. Junaid vs. Asha Devi
& another

Cr. Revision (FC) No.54 of 2024

23.12.2024 Present: None for the petitioner.

Cr. Revision (FC) No.54 of 2024

Notice to the respondents, returnable on
next date of hearing, on taking steps within three days,
be issued.

Records be requisitioned.

List on 23.04.2025.

Cr.M.P. No.5356 of 2024

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Subject to deposit of entire arrears of the
maintenance amount on or before 10.01.2025 in the
Registry of this Court, and also depositing future
maintenance amount every month, in advance, on or
before 7th day of the said month, execution and
operation of the impugned order dated 07.11.2024,
passed by Additional Principal Judge, Family Court, Kullu,
H.P., in Criminal Misc. Petition No.57 of 2022, titled as
Asha Devi & another vs. Jaswant Rai alias Mohd. Junaid,
shall remain stayed till next date of hearing.

List alongwith main petition on next date of
hearing.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

December 23, 2024
(Purohit)