

Jaswant Rai Vs. Asha & Anr.

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 54/2024

30.04.2025 Present: Mr. D.S. Kainthla, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anuj Bali, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
and is granted two weeks' further time to comply with
the previous order.

List on **14.05.2025**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

30th April, 2025
(raman)