

Jaswant Rai Vs. Asha & Anr.

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 54 of 2024

14.05.2025 Present: Mr. Vinod K. Gupta, Advocate vice Mr. D.S. Kainthla, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Anuj Bali, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today. Prayer not opposed.

As prayed for, list on **21.05.2025**.

However, it is made clear that the petitioner shall be heard only after he clears the entire arrears of maintenance as was previously directed by this Court vide order dated 23.04.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

14th May, 2025
(Sumit)