

**Jaswant Rai vs. Asha & Anr.**

**Cr. Revision (FC) No.54 of 2024**

**21.05.2025**      **Present:**      Mr. D.S. Kainthla, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Anuj Bali, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions,  
states that his client has prepared the demand draft of  
Rs.4,50,000/- in the name of Registrar General. Let the same be  
deposited before the next date of hearing.

List on 28.05.2025.

Interim order to continue.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
**Judge**

**May 21, 2025**  
(reena)