

Jaswant Rai Vs. Asha & Anr.

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 54/2024

28.05.2025 Present: Mr. D.S. Kainthla, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anuj Bali, Advocate, for the respondents.

The petitioner is directed to comply with the orders that have been passed from time to time, more particularly, order dated 23.04.2025.

In case the petitioner fails to do so, the respondents shall be at liberty to approach this Court for modification/alteration of the order(s).

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**28th May, 2025
(raman)**