

Jaswant Rai alias Mohd. Junaid Vs. Asha & Anr.

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 54/2024

13.08.2025 Present: Mr. D.S. Kainthla, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Peeyush Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Anuj Bali, Advocate, for the respondents.

By way of special indulgence, matter is adjourned, in terms of order passed on previous date, for passing further order on **18.09.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

13th August, 2025
(raman)