

Jaswant Rai alias Mohd. Junaid vs. Asha & anr.

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 54/2024

28.11.2025 Present: Mr. D. S. Kainthla, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anuj Bali, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that mediation proceedings are still pending and there is hope of amicable settlement and, therefore, as prayed, matter is adjourned to enable the learned Mediator to complete the proceedings in terms of order dated 18.9.2025.

List for report of learned Mediator on 30.12.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

28.11.2025
(pankaj)